Intermittent 300A, maximum 400A can be used for 5min.
 It has one set of normally open contacts.
特 性
Features
Contact Arrangement
性能参数（at23℃）
Performance Parameters（at23℃）
浙江奥凯电气有限公司 网址: www.aokai.com销售热线: 400-811-6661
直流接触器
DC ContactorADD300IJ
Coil power consumption Ò24W.
ADD300IJ线圈参数
ADD300IJ  Coi l  Parameters
接线原理图
Wir ing Diagram
型号说明
Model  Coding
Coil Voltage  Pull-In Voltage Drop-Out Voltage Coil Resistance Coil Power Consumption
ZHEJIANG AOKAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. WEBSITE: www.ak-elec.comSALES HOTLINE: 400-811-6661
ADD300IJ 接线图
A1&A2 Main Terminals
1&2 Coil Terminals
1
A2A1
2
ADD 300     I       K      24      Y     CP      H       J    T01
ADD：产品系列代码
ADD: Product Series Code
300：额定负载电流
300: Rated Load Current
I:短时型单线圈
I: Intermittent Duty Single Coil
K：一组常开（默认不注）
K: 1NO (Not Marked by Default)
12V,24V,36V,48V,60V,72V,80V(不适用时跳过)
12V, 24V, 36V, 48V, 60V, 72V, 80V (Ignore if Not Applicable)
Y：侧弧安装、P：侧平安装、L：立式底部安装
Y: Side Cambered Installation, P: Side Flat Mounting, L: Vertical Bottom Mounting
H：有极性（48V以下不加强磁铁默认不注）
H: Polarity (No Strong Magnet Is Added Below 48V, Not Marked by Default)
J：基础款 （常规款默认不注）
J: Basic Type (General Type Is Not Marked by Default)
客户特殊要求
Customer Special Requirements
CP：线圈插片接线0.8x6.3插片/CS：线圈内螺孔接线(默认不注)
CP: Coil 0.8*6.3 Spade Terminal Connection / CS: Coil Internal Thread Connection (Not Marked by Default)
外形安装尺寸图